05-21-2001		
5.16.9		
101723090		
	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01) PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	UMB NO. 0051-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ↔ ♥ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	First National Bank	Name: <u>Cargo Technology Corporation</u>
	Loan Administration	
	P.O. Box 85625/401 West A Street	Internal Address: 4907 Romena Boulevard #12 San Diegos da 92117
i	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🎴 No	
	3. Nature of conveyance:	/////////////////////////////////
	📮 Assignment 🛛 📮 Merger	
	Security Agreement Grange of Name	Street Address:
	X Other <u>Release Collateral Assignment</u>	
	of Patents	City:State:Zip:
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🏧 No
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5105970 5143245
3	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖵 Yes 🌠 No
	<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	
	Name:First_National_Bank	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>80.00</u>
	Internal Address: Loan Administration	X Enclosed
	P.O. Box 85625	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:
	Street Address:401 West A Street	
	City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	
	is a true copy of the original document.	
	Sandra Harrod	
	Sandra Name of Person Signing Sandra N. Harrod, Assistant Vice Preside Total number of pages including cover	
Vice Freshdenc   Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:   Vice Freshdence   Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
2.531 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
PATENT		

REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0813



May 11, 2001

United States Department of Commerce Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: Patent# 5105970, Serial# 07494684, Filing Date: 3/16/90, Issue Date: 04/21/92 Patent# 5143245, Serial # 07691514, Filing Date: 04/25/91, Issue Date: 09/01/92 Assignor: Cargo Technology Corporation Assignee: First National Bank

Following is our RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT RECORDED ON 1/27/97, REEL/FRAME: 8447/0056

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, First National Bank hereby relinquishes and releases all right, title and interest in and to the Patents referenced above.

FIRST NATIONAL BANK

Sandra N. Harrod Assistant Vice President Loan Administration Manager

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

On May 11, 2001 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Sandra N. Harrod, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ppie

Robbie Ferreira



Measure Us By The Size Of Our Ideas 401 West A Street P.O. Box 85625 San Diego. California 92186-5625 (619) 233-5588 PATENT

**RECORDED: 05/16/2001** 

REEL: 011796 FRAME: 0814